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No. 3 Friday, 23rd September 2022 

Dear Families 

Another busy week in school! Some parents have had the opportunity to meet with their 

class teacher.  The remaining meetings will take place next week and we hope that you 

have found these useful.  We are in the process of updating the school website, which will 

also provide you with further information about what is going on in school. 

If you have any questions or queries in the meantime, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Have a good weekend. 

Mrs Sharrock 

 

CELEBRATION ASSEMBLY 

Every Friday in our Celebration Assembly, children can have the opportunity 

to share their achievements, out of school.  They can bring in trophies, 

certificates, photographs, medals and speak about their successes in front of 

the whole school.   

 

ACCELERATED READER WORKSHOPS 

Next week, we will be sending out information about forthcoming 

workshops in October.  

 

ASH AND WILLOW CLASSES 

We are looking forward to the Hobgoblin Theatre Company visiting the 

children on Monday 3rd October.  Please can we remind parents to send 

in the £7 voluntary contribution towards this event.  Many thanks. 

 

 

 

https://www.stjbps.co.uk/


 

ATTENDANCE AND ABSENCE 

The Attendance and Absence policies will be finalised with governors next Tuesday and 

further details to follow.  

 

Dates for Autumn Term 2022 

Mon 26th Sept Reception ‘Meet the Teacher’ (2.40 pm) 
Tues 27th Sept Oak ‘Meet the Teacher’ (2.40 pm) 
Wed 28th Sept Rowan ‘Meet the Teacher’ (2.40 pm) 
1-31st October  Black History Month 
Mon 3rd Oct KS1 visit from the Hobgoblin Theatre Company 
Wed 5th Oct Harvest Festival (9:15am in the Main Hall) 
Tue 11th Oct Parents Evening  (3.30 to 7.30 pm) 
Wed 12th Oct Open Morning for parents of children starting in 

2023 (9.15 am) 
Wed 12th Oct Parents Evening (3.30 – 5.30 pm) 
Thu 13th Oct Nasal Flu Spray Vaccinations (Rec-Y6) 
Mon 17th Oct – Fri 21st Oct YEAR 6 BIKEABILITY TRAINING 
Mon 17th Oct School Photographs 
Tue 18th Oct Accelerated Reader Workshop (9am & 6pm) 
Thu 20th Oct Six Weeks in Meeting (9am) 
Mon 24th Oct – Fri 28th Oct HALF TERM 
Thurs 3rd Nov Year 6 Magistrates Activity 
Sat 5th Nov PTA Bonfire and Fireworks 
Wed 9th Nov KS2 WOW DAY (visit from the Rainbow Theatre) 
Mon 14th Nov – Fri 18th Nov ANTI-BULLYING WEEK 
Fri 18th Nov Children in Need 
Tue 13th Dec Ash / Willow Nativity to parents (2pm) 
Wed 14th Dec Ash / Willow Nativity to parents (6pm) 
Thu 15th Dec Christmas Service (Venue TBC)  
Fri 16th Dec Christmas Party / Father Christmas visit 

 

 


